Bentley Memorial Hall Association

The 100 Club

Support the Memorial Hall and be in with a chance of winning a cash prize each month

The 100 Club is a simple draw that takes place on the first of each month. You can become a member by buying one or more numbers at £12 each per year (equivalent of £1 per month). Payment should be made annually by a Standing Order of £12 per year due on the first of the month of the anniversary of you joining.

If you would like to join, please pay £12 to the Memorial Hall bank account (please e-mail us to request details) and create a Standing Order for payment to the same account on the 1st of the relevant month for subsequent years. Please include your name and '100 Club' in the reference field when setting up the payments. Then advise us you have done so by sending an e-mail to <u>BentleyMemorialHall@gmail.com</u> and we will return confirmation of your membership. You can have as many numbers as you like (paying in multiples of £12 annually) and you are encouraged to get family and friends to join – the more members we have, the bigger the prize fund! If you have any questions, please contact us at <u>BentleyMemorialHall@gmail.com</u>.

50% of membership fees go towards the 100 Club prize fund while the remaining 50% goes to the Memorial Hall to help our running costs which amount to over £30,000 per year.

Please read the attached Terms and Conditions carefully. When your 100 Club membership has been processed you will receive a copy of your application showing the draw number(s) that you have been allocated. You should keep this information safely.

Thank you for supporting Bentley Memorial Hall Association in this way. We look forward to welcoming you as a member of the 100 Club and wish you the best of luck.

Administrator

Glen Barfoot, Bentley Memorial Hall, Hole Lane, Bentley, Farnham, GU10 5LP. Email: bentleymemorialhall@gmail.com

Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club

Terms and Conditions

- The 'Bentley Community Association 100 Club' commenced on 1st July 2014. This was replaced as the 'Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club' on 1 April 2022 to reflect the change in the way the Hall is managed. These Terms and Conditions were updated at the same time with minor changes. The Club shall continue as long as deemed viable by the Bentley Memorial Hall Association Trustees.
- 2. The subscription to the 'Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club' shall be £12 per year per number, payable in advance by annual standing order on the 1st of the anniversary month of the Club member joining.
- 3. 50% of the monthly payments make up the 'Prize Fund', while the remainder goes to the Bentley Memorial Hall Association funds.
- 4. Members may have multiple subscriptions.
- Anybody over the age of 16 can become a member of 'Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club'. Membership is not restricted to those associated with the Bentley Memorial Hall Association, or to those living in its area of influence.
- 6. The 'Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club' shall not be limited to 100 members.
- 7. Member's numbers are eligible for inclusion in the draw in any month so long as each subscription for that month has been paid and cleared before that draw takes place.
- 8. Each member is allocated a permanent number in the monthly draw at £1 per month per number. This number shall remain that member's number while their subscription is up to date. This number will be allocated by the Administrator.
- There is one cash prize draw each month, on the 1st of the month or as soon as possible thereafter. This takes
 place at Bentley Memorial Hall, Bentley, GU10 5LP. There are a minimum of two committee members present
 at each draw.
- 10. In any matter requiring adjudication, the decision of the Bentley Memorial Hall Association Trustees shall be final. The Trustees shall also have the power to amend or revoke these rules at their discretion and will provide reasonable notice to the members where necessary.
- 11. The monthly prize awarded in 'Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club' is as follows:
 - One prize which will be 25% of the prize fund
 - One prize which will be 15% of the prize fund
 - One prize which will be 10% of the prize fund.
- 12. The Administrator will make all reasonable efforts to pay or post prizes to the winners within a reasonable time after the draw.
- 13. Winners' names will be displayed on the Bentley Memorial Hall website and in the Parish Magazine.
- 14. A list of all the winners to date are available to view.
- 15. The 'Bentley Memorial Hall Association 100 Club' is run under License number SL 0423 from East Hampshire District Council.